PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7004506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCES BARBARO ALTIERI	11/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUM IMAGING LLC		
Street Address:	5830 E 2ND ST		
Internal Address:	SUITE 7000 #4230		
City:	CASPER		
State/Country:	WYOMING		
Postal Code:	82609		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8458028		
Patent Number:	8225220		
Patent Number:	10846941		
Patent Number:	10991165		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipgeneral@edwardsneils.com

Correspondent Name: JEAN C. EDWARDS
Address Line 1: 380 MAPLE STREET

Address Line 2: #8126

Address Line 4: GALLATIN, TENNESSEE 37066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71457.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN C. EDWARDS
SIGNATURE:	/Jean C. Edwards/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-11-03 - 71457.0001- Assignment Document as Filed#page1.tif

source=2021-11-03 - 71457.0001- Assignment Document as Filed#page2.tif source=2021-11-03 - 71457.0001- Assignment Document as Filed#page3.tif

Customer No.: 13155

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frances BARBARO ALTIERI, having an address of 119 Juniper Road, Belmont, MA 02478, ("Assignor"), owns and holds all right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions as set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, QUANTUM IMAGING LLC, having an address of 5830 E 2nd Street, Suite 7000, #4230, Casper, WY 82609, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the full right to claim for any such invention all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention and the right to sue for past or future infringement, as set forth in the patents referenced on Schedule A, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may have or may be issued for said inventions;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, hereby agree with the said Assignee that Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this sale, assignment or transfer, and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, assist Assignee in every way to obtain and execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to enforce patents, copyrights, and other rights or registrations on this invention, in order to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such patents, and by executing preliminary statements, declarations, and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind Assignors, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, and inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns;

WHEREAS, if the Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure the Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to under this Assignment, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the Assignor and its duly authorized officers and agents, as Assignee's agents and attorneys-in-fact with full power of substitution to act for and on its behalf and instead of Assignor, to execute and file any such papers and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor;

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of EDWARDS NEILS LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND, Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents for said inventions to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

Date: 11/3/2021

Frances BARBARO ALTIERI

(NOTE: Legalization is not required for recording, but is *prima facie* evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. 261).

Customer No.: 13155

Schedule A to Assignment

Attorney	Country	Application	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
Reference		No.				
No.						
71457.0004	USA	10/272,408	10/16/2002	8,458,028	06/04/2013	System and Method for
		·				Integrating Business-
						Related Content into an
						Electronic Game
71457.0008	USA	12/073,967	03/12/2008	8,225,220	07/17/2012	Interactive Virtual
		,				Thematic Environment
71457.0035	USA	16/833,127	03/27/2020	10,846,941	11/24/2020	Interactive Virtual
		,				Thematic Environment
71457.0036	USA	16/842,354	04/07/2020	10,991,165	04/27/2021	Interactive Virtual
						Thematic Environment

3

RECORDED: 11/03/2021